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H i g h   P o i n t s   S u m m a r y

2023 Jan 27 02:36 PM

AMA SELECT Overall SSA High Poi

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 40.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 39.0
155 Docs Lily Pep Beth Smith 9.0
141 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 5.0
175 Get It Strait George Haley Evans 5.0
313 Stage Smarts Rosser, Tracey 5.0
126 Smokin Hot Son Stephanie MacDougall 4.0
835 Smokin Twisted Gun Stephanie MacDougall 3.0

Amateur 2 Year Old Challenge

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
814 Dunt Tread On Me Catherine Davenport 21.0
114 TL Drawl A Lil Trona Reese Dombrowski 20.0
133 Blu Leo Valentine Bri Mercer 18.0
115 TL Gunner B A Twister Kailey M. Welborn 13.0

AMATEUR ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 26.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 25.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 23.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 20.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 9.0
817 King Rafe Badger Damon Knight 9.0
806 Italian Mobster Emily Shepherd 8.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 7.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 6.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 5.0
747 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 5.0

AMATEUR JUNIOR HORSE Overall Hi

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
104 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 33.0
141 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 27.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 23.0
129 Cool Skippin Hancock Kayla M. Roumpf 17.0
140 Smart Little Vamp Ethelyn Churchwell 16.0
814 Dunt Tread On Me Catherine Davenport 5.0
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AMATEUR Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 25.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 18.0
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 16.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 13.0
101 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 12.0
413 LL REGGIE MAX Faron Holland 11.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 10.0
105 Cee Nic Be Nimble Callie r. Heinle 10.0
144 The Colonels Showgirl Chloe Stone 10.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 9.0
162 Too Sweet Too Shoot Caleb Andrews 6.0
814 Dunt Tread On Me Catherine Davenport 6.0
150 Sweet Cattalac Lynn Meyer 5.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 5.0
175 Get It Strait George Haley Evans 5.0
159 Time For A Little Jazz Keith Carter 4.0
316 TR Son Rey Debbie Holland 4.0
155 Docs Lily Pep Beth Smith 4.0
104 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 3.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 2.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Nicole Mortensen 2.0
277 Gracie Charity Carroll 1.0
134 Overdrive Cat Phillip Jones 1.0
880 Electric Jolt Thomas Peterson 1.0

CATTLE CLASS AMA SSA CHAMPION

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 13.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 10.0
413 LL REGGIE MAX Faron Holland 9.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 7.0
162 Too Sweet Too Shoot Caleb Andrews 6.0
101 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 6.0
144 The Colonels Showgirl Chloe Stone 6.0
150 Sweet Cattalac Lynn Meyer 5.0
105 Cee Nic Be Nimble Callie r. Heinle 5.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 5.0
159 Time For A Little Jazz Keith Carter 4.0
104 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 3.0
277 Gracie Charity Carroll 1.0
134 Overdrive Cat Phillip Jones 1.0

CATTLE CLASS AMATEUR SELECT SSA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 18.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 10.0
141 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 5.0
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CATTLE CLASS JR YOUTH SSA CHAMP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
106 Light N Lana Faith E. Hofmann 16.0
161 JR Smart Sting Rylee R. Ricks 13.0
802 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 12.0
807 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 8.0
171 Mr Starlight Pal Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 5.0
138 Hook the Top Button Tinley Galyean 5.0
278 JR Color Me Smart Lainey M. Carroll 2.0
135 MCK Jamn in the band Emma Leath 1.0
122 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 1.0

Cattle Class NOVICE SSA Champio

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 14.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 14.0
151 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 12.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 10.0
134 Overdrive Cat Phillip Jones 7.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 6.0
123 ONEGIANTSTEPFORWIMPS Ken Taffer 6.0
160 Carl Joe Fulton 5.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 4.0
165 Little Miss Gunsmoke Freddie Davis 3.0
820 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 3.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 2.0
132 Cody Elaine Schwefel 2.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 1.0
128 Chic Whizzard Lea Ireland 1.0

Cattle Class OPEN SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
832 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 18.0
848 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 14.0
109 Drawlin Jessica Lunsford 13.0
152 The Bay Whizard Trent Rhea 8.0
805 High Brite Cat Trent Rhea 8.0
812 D Bar Diamond Casper Jody Toms 6.0
822 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 6.0
150 Sweet Cattalac Lynn Meyer 6.0
102 Lena Shinning Fifty William Matthew Belk 5.0
146 Cat Stylin Miss Hannah Stutts 4.0
149 TS Hal of a Night Caroline Snow 4.0
121 CD Sugar Coated Joey Lewis 4.0
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 2.0
162 Too Sweet Too Shoot Caleb Andrews 1.0
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CATTLE CLASS SR YOUTH SSA CHAMP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
107 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 25.0
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 15.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 13.0
815 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 10.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 8.0
810 Spark In The Night Emily Cocke 8.0
108 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 7.0
165 Little Miss Gunsmoke Micah Davis 5.0
111 EBC Smashinglygolden Anna Grace Aikman 3.0
146 Cat Stylin Miss Amelia Gilley 3.0
826 Bruster Lil Pep Makayla Holloman 2.0
137 Chitas Peppy Playboy Abbey Birdsall 1.0

CATTLE JR HORSE AMA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
104 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 17.0
140 Smart Little Vamp Ethelyn Churchwell 16.0
141 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 8.0

CATTLE JR HORSE OPEN

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 16.0
103 Dials San Man William Matthew Belk 11.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Joey Lewis 10.0
104 Shiners Cool Gun Billy Belk 6.0
830 In Like Guns Trent Rhea 6.0
156 Metallics Whiz David Scott Talley 5.0
818 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 4.0

JR YOUTH Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
802 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 41.0
807 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 35.0
161 JR Smart Sting Rylee R. Ricks 32.0
106 Light N Lana Faith E. Hofmann 20.0
171 Mr Starlight Pal Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 20.0
135 MCK Jamn in the band Emma Leath 13.0
278 JR Color Me Smart Lainey M. Carroll 9.0
119 Kat Theresa A. Porter 6.0
138 Hook the Top Button Tinley Galyean 5.0
122 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 1.0

JR YOUTH Walk/Trot Overall SSA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
112 Ryshays Gold Eva M. Fesperman 24.0
154 Miss Kiitty Baylee Davis 22.0
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846 HH Haidawatt Nolan Morton 13.0
148 Goldie Falconette Ava Ball 10.0
151 Cats A Thumpin Anna Kain 8.0
122 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 8.0
139 Black to the Max Hollynn Galyean 4.0
164 ALittle Sophistocatt Harper Vinson 3.0

Novice Ama ARHA Overall

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
747 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 25.0
828 Alice Invested Gun Jamie Wedereit 17.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 16.0
806 Italian Mobster Emily Shepherd 12.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 12.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 6.0
808 KVS Poco King Gibbs Amelia Cooke 5.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 3.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 2.0
822 Juan Mas Tiempo Tricia Wagner 1.0

NOVICE Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
123 ONEGIANTSTEPFORWIMPS Ken Taffer 35.0
820 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 26.0
128 Chic Whizzard Lea Ireland 23.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 20.0
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 19.0
151 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 19.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 12.0
819 Pepto Gotta Diamond Marcel Collymore 10.0
134 Overdrive Cat Phillip Jones 7.0
132 Cody Elaine Schwefel 7.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 6.0
160 Carl Joe Fulton 5.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 5.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 5.0
120 Peppyz Dualin Gun Rickie A. Galeotti 5.0
165 Little Miss Gunsmoke Freddie Davis 3.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Nicole Mortensen 3.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 2.0
158 Something To Brag About Nikki Hodges 2.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 1.0

NOVICE Walk/Trot Overall SSA Hi

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
27 Two Eyed Autumn Louise Asaraf 22.0

113 TL Drawlins Daydream Amy Manuel 19.0
77 Dualin Playmate Jacqueline Morasco 14.0

117 Wheelin Thru Waco Kristen Gallagher 14.0
124 Docs Gunsmokin Gem Tiffany Rogers 14.0
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116 Nala Lizzie E. Furr 9.0
173 GunnabeGreyt Jacqueline Morasco 8.0
172 Blame It On The Whiskey Jessica Lee 4.0
831 PR Docs Midget Amelia Morris 1.0

Novice Youth ARHA Overall

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
802 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 26.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 22.0
815 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 22.0
807 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 17.0
846 HH Haidawatt Derick Pelletier 15.0
809 Wizard Carlie Pope 11.0
808 KVS Poco King Gibbs Amelia Cooke 11.0

27 Two Eyed Autumn Kayla O'Brien 6.0
816 TQH Smart Si Olena ShaeLee Aleah Slaughter 5.0
810 Spark In The Night Emily Cocke 3.0
825 Hesa Taris Catalyst Emma Ball 2.0

Open 2 Year Old Challenge

Entry Horse Points
818 Reata Rooster 19.0
814 Dunt Tread On Me 17.0
392 Gunner Starlight Delight 17.0
156 Metallics Whiz 14.0
170 Docs Bay Lena 11.0

OPEN ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
836 Gunnys Big Hombre Tania Morton 35.0
832 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 32.0
827 Peptos Roan Playboy Trent Rhea 23.0
900 Roosters Stepen Up Angelique Murphrey 23.0
805 High Brite Cat Trent Rhea 14.0
822 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 12.0
812 D Bar Diamond Casper Jody Toms 12.0
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 10.0
848 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 8.0
832 Just Smile And Wave Sue Trible 4.0
747 Ruf N Rugged Caroline Snow 2.0
828 Alice Invested Gun Tania Morton 1.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 1.0

OPEN JUNIOR HORSE Overall High

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 42.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Joey Lewis 32.0
103 Dials San Man William Matthew Belk 21.0
145 Chisums Streaker Francisco Torres 18.0
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818 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 10.0
830 In Like Guns Trent Rhea 8.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 7.0
104 Shiners Cool Gun Billy Belk 6.0
156 Metallics Whiz David Scott Talley 5.0

OPEN Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
832 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 40.0
900 Roosters Stepen Up Angelique Murphrey 27.0
805 High Brite Cat Trent Rhea 17.0
109 Drawlin Jessica Lunsford 16.0
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 15.0
812 D Bar Diamond Casper Jody Toms 11.0
848 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 10.0
152 The Bay Whizard Trent Rhea 8.0
822 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 6.0
102 Lena Shinning Fifty William Matthew Belk 5.0
145 Chisums Streaker Francisco Torres 5.0
146 Cat Stylin Miss Hannah Stutts 4.0
149 TS Hal of a Night Caroline Snow 4.0
121 CD Sugar Coated Joey Lewis 4.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 4.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 3.0
313 Stage Smarts Rosser, Tracey 2.0
239 Living On Poptarts Brent Thurlo 1.0

Show AMA Class SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 25.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 13.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 11.0
101 Miss Smokin Dog Adrienne H. Van Vlake 6.0
814 Dunt Tread On Me Catherine Davenport 6.0
105 Cee Nic Be Nimble Callie r. Heinle 5.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 5.0
175 Get It Strait George Haley Evans 5.0
804 GR Cat N Merada Maggie T. Souders 4.0
316 TR Son Rey Debbie Holland 4.0
155 Docs Lily Pep Beth Smith 4.0
144 The Colonels Showgirl Chloe Stone 4.0
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 3.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 2.0
413 LL REGGIE MAX Faron Holland 2.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Nicole Mortensen 2.0
880 Electric Jolt Thomas Peterson 1.0
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SHOW CLASS AMATEUR SELECT SSA C

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 29.0
813 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 22.0
155 Docs Lily Pep Beth Smith 9.0
175 Get It Strait George Haley Evans 5.0
313 Stage Smarts Rosser, Tracey 5.0
126 Smokin Hot Son Stephanie MacDougall 4.0
835 Smokin Twisted Gun Stephanie MacDougall 3.0

SHOW CLASS JR YOUTH SSA CHAMPIO

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
802 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 29.0
807 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 27.0
161 JR Smart Sting Rylee R. Ricks 19.0
171 Mr Starlight Pal Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 15.0
135 MCK Jamn in the band Emma Leath 12.0
278 JR Color Me Smart Lainey M. Carroll 7.0
119 Kat Theresa A. Porter 6.0
106 Light N Lana Faith E. Hofmann 4.0

Show Class NOVICE SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
123 ONEGIANTSTEPFORWIMPS Ken Taffer 29.0
820 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 23.0
128 Chic Whizzard Lea Ireland 22.0
151 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 7.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 6.0
803 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 6.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 6.0
132 Cody Elaine Schwefel 5.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 5.0
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 5.0
120 Peppyz Dualin Gun Rickie A. Galeotti 5.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Nicole Mortensen 3.0
158 Something To Brag About Nikki Hodges 2.0
811 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 1.0

Show Class OPEN SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
900 Roosters Stepen Up Angelique Murphrey 27.0
832 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 25.0
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 13.0
805 High Brite Cat Trent Rhea 9.0
109 Drawlin Jessica Lunsford 8.0
812 D Bar Diamond Casper Jody Toms 7.0
145 Chisums Streaker Francisco Torres 5.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 4.0
805 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 3.0
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313 Stage Smarts Rosser, Tracey 2.0
239 Living On Poptarts Brent Thurlo 1.0

SHOW CLASS SR YOUTH SSA CHAMPIO

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
826 Bruster Lil Pep Makayla Holloman 28.0
815 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 18.0
108 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 16.0
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 11.0
808 KVS Poco King Gibbs Amelia Cooke 10.0
111 EBC Smashinglygolden Anna Grace Aikman 9.0
107 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 8.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 5.0
136 NoWannaBe Hayden Wilson 5.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 5.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 4.0
110 Drawlin Ginger Hannah Elberson 3.0
816 TQH Smart Si Olena ShaeLee Aleah Slaughter 3.0
880 Electric Jolt Thomas Peterson 2.0

SHOW JR HORSE AMA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 23.0
141 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 19.0
129 Cool Skippin Hancock Kayla M. Roumpf 17.0
104 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 16.0
814 Dunt Tread On Me Catherine Davenport 5.0

SHOW JR HORSE OPEN

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
188 Smart Cat Can Do Carrie OByrne 26.0
130 Smartasagovernorscat Joey Lewis 22.0
145 Chisums Streaker Francisco Torres 18.0
103 Dials San Man William Matthew Belk 10.0
833 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 7.0
818 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
830 In Like Guns Trent Rhea 2.0

SR YOUTH Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
107 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 33.0
826 Bruster Lil Pep Makayla Holloman 30.0
815 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 28.0
142 Im Smart Jessie Cooper Clardy 26.0
108 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 23.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 17.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 13.0
111 EBC Smashinglygolden Anna Grace Aikman 12.0
808 KVS Poco King Gibbs Amelia Cooke 10.0
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810 Spark In The Night Emily Cocke 8.0
165 Little Miss Gunsmoke Micah Davis 5.0
136 NoWannaBe Hayden Wilson 5.0
888 Toomuchjuicelastnite Shelby Plummer 5.0
146 Cat Stylin Miss Amelia Gilley 3.0
110 Drawlin Ginger Hannah Elberson 3.0
816 TQH Smart Si Olena ShaeLee Aleah Slaughter 3.0
880 Electric Jolt Thomas Peterson 2.0
137 Chitas Peppy Playboy Abbey Birdsall 1.0

YOUTH ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
826 Bruster Lil Pep Makayla Holloman 39.0
824 CP Peppys Starlight Olivia Boyette 26.0
834 Otis Rey Josie Cloninger 21.0
821 Oakley/ Harrah Nate Harrah 18.0
856 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 14.0
823 Awesome Lil Cat Micah Davis 12.0
810 Spark In The Night Emily Cocke 8.0
829 Baby Pepto Micah Davis 6.0
808 KVS Poco King Gibbs Amelia Cooke 5.0

27 Two Eyed Autumn Kayla O'Brien 4.0
815 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 3.0
846 HH Haidawatt Derick Pelletier 1.0
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